Tot lots and recreational areas, serving children from toddler to teens, shall be a feature as part of 
the design to accommodate households having a range of ages. Recreation facilities shall include the 
following: 

There shall be a minimum of one (1) club house with a minimum square feet of twelve thousand 
(12,000) square feet equipped with typical club house amenities to service as a private recreational 
facility.  The Club House is a private recreational facility and will have approximately 18,000 sf of 
covered area, comprised of two floors and equipped with the following amenities to serve residents: